CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

September 16, 2014

Agenda Item: 5.3

Subject: Approval of Award of Bid No. 15-02, Amphitheater Surface Replacement, Las

Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The invitation for bid was in accordance with state public bidding requirements. On July 29, 2014 a mandatory bid walk was held and attended by eight (8) interested parties. The public bid opening held at the District Office on August 20, 2014, resulted in the following base bid amounts:

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>City</u>	Bid Amount
Integra Construction Services, Inc.	Pleasanton	\$213,980
Silicon Valley Paving, Inc.	San Jose	\$343,270
Southland Construction	Pleasanton	\$358,478
Guerra Construction Group	Santa Clara	\$377,187
Sposeto Engineering, Inc.	Livermore	\$409,000
Haskell & Haskell Engineering		
& Construction Services, Inc.	Knights Ferry	\$495,615
J.D. General	Livermore	\$562,240

Evaluation of the bids identified Integra Construction Services, Inc. of Pleasanton, CA as the lowest responsible and responsive bidder.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Award of Bid No. 15-02, Amphitheater Surface Replacement, Las Positas College to Integra Construction Services, Inc. of Pleasanton, CA, in an amount not to exceed \$213,980. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the bid documents on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Measure B Bond Funds

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date		Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISA	PPROVED	TABLED